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2023 High Holiday Service & Event Schedule 
All services will be held in person, with Zoom access available except where noted for those not able to  
attend in person. Most other events will be in-person only, except where noted. Please watch your email or go to 
https://bethemeth.org/high-holidays for more information & updates.     = Babysitting available for 15 mos-grade 3. 

COMMUNITY SHIVA 
Wednesday, August 30 

• 7:00 PM, The community is invited to CBE to 
comfort those who experienced a loss in the past 
year (in-person only) 

• 8:00 PM, Evening Minyan  
SELICHOT 
Saturday, September 9 

• 8:15 PM, Havdalah, followed by film Maktub  
& brief discussion  

• 10:15 PM, Selichot Service, with dedication of 
memorial plaques from the past year  

ROSH HASHANAH 
Friday, September 15 

• 6:00 PM, Ma’ariv Service 
 Saturday, September 16 (First Day) 

• 9:00 AM, Rosh Hashanah Morning Service 
• Morning Youth Services (in person only): 

• Pre-K thru K: 10:00-10:45 AM*  
• Grades 1-3: 11:00 AM-12:00 PM 
• Grades 4-6: 10:30 AM-12:00 PM 
• Grades 7-8: 10:00 AM-12:00 PM 
• Grades 9-12 Teen talk: 12:15-1:00 PM 

 Sunday, September 17 (Second Day) 
• 9:00 AM, Rosh Hashanah Morning Service  
• 1:30 PM (approx), After services walk to Tashlich 

at Viking Drive 
• 2:30 PM, Multi-Generational Family Service  

(with Shofar Blowing and Tashlich) at CBE 
YOM KIPPUR 

• Sunday, September 24, 6:30 PM,  
Kol Nidre (Food Drive starts 5:30 PM) 

Monday, September 25 
• 9:00 AM, Yom Kippur Morning Service 

• Yom Kippur Morning Youth Services 
Same as Rosh Hashanah first day, except  
no teen talk 

• 10:00 AM & 2:00 PM, Guided Meditation 
• 3:00 PM, Study Session 
• 4:00 PM, Yizkor NOTE NEW TIME 
• 5:00 PM, Mincha 
• 6:10 PM, Ne’ila (time is approx) 
• 7:45 PM, Shofar Blowing 
• 7:45 PM, CBE Community Break-Fast 

    

SUKKOT 
Sunday, September 24 

• 9:30 AM, Men’s Club Sukkah Construction  
Wednesday, September 27 

• 4:30 PM, Community Sukkah Decorating 
(Religious School and Congregation) 

Friday, September 29 
• 6:30 PM, Erev Sukkot Evening Service 
• 7:00 PM, Sukkot Picnic Dinner      

Saturday, September 30 (First Day) 
• 9:00 AM, Sukkot Morning Service 
• After Services, Light lunch in the Sukkah 

Sunday, October 1 (Second Day) 
• 9:00 AM, Sukkot Morning Service  

Wednesday, October 4 
• 12:30 PM, BEECC Snack in the Shack (w/families) 
• 6:30 PM, Pizza in the Hut (Grades 3-7 students) 

Friday, October 6 
• 9:30 AM, Shared Hoshanah Rabah Service at 

Sha’are Shalom in Leesburg 
During Sukkot: October 2-5  

• Evenings during Sukkot, members/families are 
welcome to enjoy “BYO” picnic dinner in the 
sukkah.  

SHEMINI ATZERET 
Friday, October 6 

• 6:30 PM, Erev Shabbat & Shemini Atzeret Service  
Saturday, October 7 

• 9:00 AM, Shabbat/Shemini Atzeret Morning 
Service with Yizkor 

SIMCHAT TORAH 
Saturday, October 7  

• 7:15 PM, Simchat Torah Party with Erev Simchat 
Torah Service & Hakafot  

Sunday, October 8 
• 9:00 AM, Simchat Torah Morning Service  

SHABBAT BEREISHIT 
Saturday, October 14 

• 9:00 AM, P’ru Urvu, Celebrate the New Babies! 
Sunday, October 15 

• 12:15 PM, Blessing of the Pets 

*Pre-K and Kindergarten children must be accompanied by an adult at youth services. 

https://bethemeth.org/high-holidays
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